Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patient and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Interlink Technologies Corp. c/o The Wiremold Co. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ortronics, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 125 Eugene Oneill Drive City: New London State: CT Zip: 06320 Individual(s) citizenship Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 2/9/2004	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1298603
Additional number(s) attached Yes ✔ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:John C. Hilton	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	Enclosed
(Our File Nos. 3924A-334/5)	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: CityPlace II, 185 Asylum St	8. Deposit account литьег: 13-0235
City: Hartford State: CT Zip:06103	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
John C. Hilton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	2/17/2004 gnature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:

McCORMICK/PAULDING/HUBER

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002796 FRAME: 0023** and

and

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interlink Technologies Corp., a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, c/o The Wiremold Co., having a place of business at 60 Woodlawn Street, West Hartford, CT, is the owner of the following trademarks and United States trademark registrations thereof:

H (and Design), U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,298,603

HOMACO, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,298,604,

WHEREAS, Ortronics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business at 125 Eugene Oneill Drive, New London, CT, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Interlink Technologies Corp., by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Ortronics Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this, 2004.
INTERLINK TECHNOLOGIES CORP. C/O THE WIREMOLD CO. By kelefold Name: Douglas F. Biele fold Title: Treasurer + Secretary
STATE OF Connecticut)ss: West Hartford, CT COUNTY OF Hartford)ss: West Hartford, CT On this 9th day of February , 2004, before me personally
came Douglas F. Bielefeld, to me known and known to me to be an
officer of the assignor above-named and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly given. Authority duly given.